lot 10

## BUREAU OF BUILDING

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

# 

Over 150 feet OCCUPANCY	Under 150 feet	Reinforced Concrete	Mill Construction	Joist Construction	Frame	Miscellaneou
OCCUPANCY				-		
		(See other sid	le of this report)	1		
	n	NAME		ADDRE	SS	
Architect Yo	rem T	I. Was	In	271-10	1250	7
~	11, (		· /	05- 147	20	
Builder	Cl Ama	m. O. O.W.	aning 16	<u> </u>	1-60-10	
General Contracto	or					
Principal Sub-Cor	ntractors		A-			
Steel	COL	arrens	nt Su	on Wh	. 12 1	1.143 M
*********						
	а	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
S	igned/	C 201 2		(6) C	-6	

PAGE

3



BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

### GW CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY NO.

191 9

THIS CERTIFIES that the building located on Block

439 Lot

known as

402-16 East 12 St. 405-15 Mast 11 St.

conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications of 1. B. Application No. 41 191 9 and to all the requirements of the BUILDING CODE AND BUILDING ZONE RESOLUTION of the City of New York for a non-fireproof, cellar, 1 story & Lezanine Garage & Office.

and that the several floors may sustain the live loads, accommodate the number of persons, and be occupied as follows:

FLOORS	Live Load per Square Foot in POUNDS	Number and Classification Persons on each Floor	OCCUPANCY		
Cellar	denk derk Cop	1 employee	BOILER ROOM		
lst Floor	120	6 4	GARAGE		
Messanine	60	2 "	OFFICE		
The state of the s	and the same		Q i		
t Charles	ΨĮ.		Sprubie 14/15/17		

This certificate is issued to

St. Patricks Cathedral,

owner of the aforesaid building, address

24 E. 52 St., N.Y.City.

in accordance with the provisions of Section 5, Article 1, Chapter 5 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of New York, and Chapter 503, Section 411-a of the Greater New York Charter.

DATED

Nov. 18, 1919.

Superintendent of Building

#### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE-This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed herewith, ONE AFFIDAVIT OF THE CITY OF NEW YOR is sufficient for all. Plans must be filed on tracing Linen or Cloth.

ReceivedMAY 19 1920 FOR THE BURDUGH OF MANHATTAN

ALT. APPLICATION No.

LOCATION 408 East 12th Street & 407 East 11th St. BLOCK 439 LOT 10

When properly signed by the Superintendent of Buildings of the Borough of Manhattan, this application becomes a PERMIT as required by the Building Code of The City of New York, to perform such work as is described in the foregoing statement and the attached plans and specifications which are a part hereof.

Examined and Recommended for Approval on.

Examiner

 $APPROVED_{...}$ 

Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan

New York City,

May 18th,

1920.

To The Superintendent of Buildings:

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereof, for the ALTERATION of the building therein described,—with the understanding that if no work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all the rules and regulations of the Bureau of Buildings for the Borough of Manhattan, all provisions of the Building Code of The City of New York, and with every other provision of law relating to this subject in effect at this date.

STATE, COUNTY AND SS.: STATE, COUNTY AND

being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number

217 Broadway in the Borough of Manhattan

in the City of

New York

, in the County of

in the State of

New York

, that he is Engineer for E & T Garage Company, New York Inc. and that St. Patrick's Cathedral is

owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York aforesaid, and known and 408 East 12th Street & 407 East 11th Street designated as Number

and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work, including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all Elevator and Plumbing work

[PAGE 1]

(OVER)

(if any) proposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate applications filed herewith, E & T Garage Company, Inc.
[Name of Owner or Lessee] and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by

> and that Julius Eckman

duly authorized by the aforesaid

lessees

to make application

for the approval of such detailed statement of specifications and plans (and amendments thereto) in behalf.

Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure, premises, wall, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows:

Names and Addresses N. C 24 East 52nd Street Owner St. Patrick's Cathedral 24 East 52nd Street John G. Agar, Vice-Pres. 24 East 52nd Street Ernest Iselin, Treas. 24 East 52nd Street. Thomas H. Kelly, Secy. (Robert Friedman, Pres.)

407 East 11th Street & T Garage Co. I 407 East Ilth St. (Benj. Nieburg, Secy. Anglitenty Julius Eckman 217 Broadway

"Sperintendent ...

The said land and premises above referred to are situate at, bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGIN-

NING at a point on the

North

side of

East 11th Street

distant 100 feet

from the corner formed by the intersection of

East 11th Street

and

First Avenue

running thence

E - 175

feet; thence

N - 206.6

feet;

thence

₩ **- 175** 

feet; thence

S - 206.6

feet

to the point or place of beginning,—being designated on the map as Block No.

439

Applicant

(SIGN HERE).

Dimensions and Lot and Block

numbers agree with Land Map.

(Signature)

Lot No. 10

Tax Dept. (Title)

Sworn to before me, this

A. S. S. S. S. S. S. BUREAU OF BUILDINGS **BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN** 

NOTE: All elevations and grades for curbs and sidewalks must obtained from

#### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A" [Form 152] must be filed with EVERY Alteration Application.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET B" [Form 158] must be filed, in addition, in case the building is to be raised in height or occupancy changed so as to increase floor loads, or if building is to be enlarged on one side.

OF THE DITY OF NEW YORK DoorweeMAY | 9 1920 DOR THE EDROUGH OF MARKATTAGE

ALT. APPLICATION No.

191

LOCATION 408 Ea	st 12th St. & 407 East 11th Street		
Evamined	191		
Examineu		Examiner	

#### SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A

- (1) Number of Buildings To Be Altered
  Any other building on lot or permit granted for one?

  No
- (2) ESTIMATED COST OF ALTERATION: \$ 300.00
- (3) OCCUPANCY (in detail):

Of present building Garage

Of building as altered Garage

(4) Size of Existing Building:

At street level 175 feet front 206.6 feet deep feet front Height One stories 14

(5) Size of Building as Altered:

At street level 175 feet front 206.6 feet deep
At typical floor level feet front feet deep
Height One stories 14

(6) CHARACTER OF CONSTRUCTION OF PRESENT BUILDING: Ordinary

[Frame, Ordinary or Fireproof]

(7) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

It is proposed to install three openings at each street front located as shown on plan. See N. B. 41-1919 for original plans of building.

#### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed herewith, ONE AFFIDAVIT is sufficient for all. Plans must be filed on tracing Linen or Cloth.

ALT. APPLICATION No.	192
4- 9-	167
LOCATION 408 East 12th Street & 407 E	East 11th St. BLOCK 439 LOT 10
this application becomes a <b>PERMIT</b> as required by work as is described in the foregoing statement and	tildings of the Borough of Manhattan has been properly affixed the Building Code of The City of New York, to perform such the attached plans and specifications which are a part hereof
Examined and Recommended for Approval on	7-19-21 192 anches
	Examiner
	2 2
APPROVED192	Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan
	New York City, March 15, 1921 192

To The Superintendent of Buildings:

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereof, for the ALTERATION of the building therein described,—with the understanding that if no work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York, and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject in effect at this date.

STATE, COUNTY AND SS.: Sidney Daub

CITY OF New York

being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number 217 Broadway

in the Borough of Manhattan

in the City of New York

in the State of New York

, that he is architect for E & T Garage Company,

Inc. and that St. Patrick's Cathedral is owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 408 East 12th Street & 407 East 11th Street and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work, including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all Elevator and Plumbing work

(if any) proposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate applications filed herewith, and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by E & T Garage Company Inc.

and that Sidney Daub

duly authorized by the aforesaid

lessees

to make application

for the approval of such detailed statement of specifications and plans (and amendments thereto) in their behalf.

Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure, premises, wall, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows:

are as ionows:		Nan	ies and Addresses		
•		IVAN	TES AND ADDRESSES		
				24 East 52nd S	
	G. Agar, Vi			24 East 52nd S	
*******************************	st Iselin, T as H. Kelly,	*************************		24 East 52nd S 24 East 52nd S	
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			» ##***********************************
	1				
773 0	50 O O			n, Pres.) 407 Ea	
essee	407 East 1		(Banj. Mieburg.	Sec. J.4U/Ba	st 11th Street
rchitectSid	ney Daub			217 Br	oadway
aperintendent				,	
	4		re situate at hound	ed and described as	follows, viz.: BEGIN-
		41			
ING at a point	on the 'no	rth sic		llth Street 、	
istant 100	fe	et east	fro	m the corner formed	by the intersection of
	East	11th Stree	t and	First Avenuo"	· 7
unning thence	E. 175		feet; thence	N. 206.6	feet;
hence *	ធ <b>17</b> 5		feet: thence	S. 206.6	
пепсе	W, 175	er sa	icco, menec	D. 200.0	
***************************************	M			Dimer	sions and Lot and Block
Sworn to before	me, this	/// )		numbe	rs agree with Land Map
day of	wen	1924		1	(Signature)
Al del	W.	11/2	WAT WA	Ma Date	Tax Dept.
They your	174392	, Williams	1 ed all	12	1/2/
		-8-			111/
	Z	BUILDINGS MANHATTAN EW YORK	for t be mis- umi- City	1	1/ was
		ZZ	des omo M		1
		I T X	gra s n C C rks,		/
		HA YO	nd zalk the Wo		1
	1 =	DAN	dew m m lic s, N		
	A Z		All elevations and grades for curbs and sidewalks must be obtained from the Commissioner of Public Works, Municipal Building, New York City		
	24 24	O F H OF OF N	and and of I		
	田田田	GH	ele oss i		
		A U OU	All Surf		
		JREAU BOROUC CITY	11		
		J.R.	Ë		2 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

#### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A" (Form 152) must be filed with EVERY Alteration Application.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET B" (Form 158) must be filed, in addition, in case the building is to be raised in height or occupancy changed so as to increase floor loads, or if building is to be enlarged on one side.

	LT. APPLICATION N			OCK 439 L	
	mined				Examiner.
_	SI	PECIFICAT	IONS—SHEET A	<u> </u>	19/0
(1)	Number of Buildings To Be Any other building on lot or		One or one? No	BA	APP
(2)	ESTIMATED COST OF ALTERAT	ion: \$ 300.00	12	7	800
(3)	OCCUPANCY (in detail): Of present building	Garage	2		ALT. SLA
	Of building as altered	Garage		13/1100	Q.
<b>(</b> 4)	Size of Existing Building:	3.50		000 -	6 , 1
	At street level At typical floor level Height	175 One	feet front feet front stories	206.6 -14	feet deep feet deep feet
(5)	Size of Building as Altere	D:			×
(0)	At street level At typical floor level	175	feet front feet front	206.6	feet deep feet deep
	Height	One	stories	14	feet
(6)	CHARACTER OF CONSTRUCTION	of Present Bui	LDING: Ordinary	[Frame, Ordinary or F	ireproof
<b>(</b> 7)	Number of Occupants (in e	ach story of build	ling as altered, giving ma	ales and females se	parately in the

(8) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

case of factories):

It is perposed to install two new driveway openings on 11th Street side, and one new opening on 12th Street side as per plan filed herewith.

Ferra-190-1920 Certificate of Occupancy

#### **BUREAU OF BUILDINGS**

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

### GE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY NO.

2835

192 1

THIS CERTIFIES that the building located on Block

Lot 10

tnown as 404-16 E. 12 St. & 405-15 E. 11 St. 175° from t.

conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications of H. B. Application No. 41 19 19 and to all the requirements of the BUILDING CODE AND BUILDING ZONE RESOLUTION of the City of New York

for < non-firsproof, cellar & 1 story Garage.

and that the several floors may sustain the live loads, accommodate the number of persons, and be occupied as follows:

FLOORS Live Load per Spane Foot in POUNDS		Number and Classification Persons on each Floor	OCCUPANCY			
Cellar	***	1	Boiler Hoom			
let älaar	120	6	Gerege			
Acineaise	68	2	Cffice			

SHARTUR SES OF THE CYPATER RYW YORK CHARTES.

గ్రామం చెక్కింది. మొ గ్రామం అను కుట్టు కార్యం ఇంక్ కార్యక్రమువ ఇగాగు కారారాడ్ మహిం ఉక్రముత్ కార్మంచి ఇంకు ఉనాగా కటివింది divisions one mad una made pespec includação or me mado outpatiço una reis se beind

This certificate is issued to 3t. Patricks Cathedral.

owner of the aforesaid building, address 24 M. 52 St.. M.Y.C1ty.
in accordance with the provisions of Section 5. Article 1. Chapter 5 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of New York, and Chapter 503, Section 411-a of the Greater New York Charter.

March 2, 1921.

Rud Sign Superintendent of Build

DATED

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN,	CITY	OF	NEW YORK OF FILL
BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN,  -This Application must be TYPEWR	ITTEN	and	Receitment of MENINGS

copy sworn to by	Applicant. A copy must be	kept in plain view	on the work at a	Il times
until completion.			OF MAINHATT	)
		Alt	MANTATT	YORK
	مع مع الم	NAB.		cath
PERMIT N	Vo193 1	Pow D Application N	0 7/79	193 7
	10	BLEV.	U	
LOCATION	405-417E. 11 th. S 404-416 E.12th. S	+	<del>4</del> 39 <b>Lo</b> T	
To the Superinter	ndent of Buildings:	New York City	Aug. 11	1931
	hereby made for a <b>PERMIT to p</b>	erform the	entire	
	work described in the abo	ove numbered application	and the accompanying	plans. If
no work is performe	ed within one year from the time	e of issuance this permit	shall expire by limitation	n as pro-
	the applicant agrees to comply w			
	rovisions of all other laws and rule			
secured in accordance	with the requirements of the Woo Octan Acc. & GuarCorp/	rkmen's Compensation L	aw as follows:	
		Aug 8th.1932		
STATE, COUNTY AND	1			
	ss.: George Rober	Typewrite Name of A	Annlianne	
being duly sworn, dep	poses and says: That he resides at	i <mark>CE at</mark> 1994 I	Corris Ave	
in the Borough of	in the City of	$K \cdot Y$	, in the County of	f Bronz
in the State of	N.Y. , that he is	agent f	or contractors	for
owner in fee of all t	hat certain lot, piece or parcel of	land shown on the dia	orram anneved to the	approved
	a part thereof, situate, lying and b		-	
	and designated as Number		h.St.404-416E.	
		and therein more part	ticularly described; that	the work
proposed to be done is duly authorized by	upon the said premises, in accordance	ice with the approved ap age 09	plication and accompany	ing plans
		(Name of Owner or Les		
and that	George Roberts Co		duly authorized by the	
said work set forth is	OWNE:		plication for a permit to	
are true to deponent's	the approved application and acco	ompanying plans, and all	the statements herein	contained
and that to deponding	S	6	DI.V	
C	(SIGN HERE)	- July	gent for contra	ich one
Sworn to before me,	this}	, as	Same for course	coors.
day of	<del></del>			
	THE OF MESTICAL			
	ridence having been submitted as			
secured in accordance	with the Workmen's Compensation	Law, a permit is hereby	_	
numbered application	and the accompanying plans.		work described in	the above
manistred application	and the accompanying plans.	nuc 12 d	2. 1	
Examined and Reco	MMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON	AUG -/- X	801.9 	193
		61	( Will	
			Exa	miner
	23 (78)	ant	0 500	1
Approved	193	- Comme	-	
	100	Conneintendent I	7	/

### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and fled in TRIPLICATE.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A" (Form 152) must be filed with EVERY Alteration Application.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET B" (Form 158) must be filed, in addition, in case the building is to be raised in height or occupancy changed so as to increase floor loads, or if building is to be enlarged on one side.

ALT. APPLICATION NO. 1479 193/	BLOCK 439	LOT 10
LOCATION 405-417 East 11th Street		
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use Business	Height 1 1/2	AreaB
Examined Lug 193	110 K	Examiner.

#### SPECIFICATIONS - SHEET A

2.23 in Men

- (1) Number of Buildings To Be Altered One
  Any other building on lot or permit granted for one? No
- (2) Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$ 5000.
- (3) Occupancy (in detail):Cellar Boiler room
  Of present building Ground Floor-Garage
  Mezzanine Office

  (#172-19 BZ)

Of building as altered Cellar-Boiler room
Ground Floor -Garage
Mezzanine -Office

- (4) Size of Existing Building:
  At street level 175'-0" 2061-6# feet front feet deep 2061-61 At typical floor level feet deep 1751-0" feet front Height stories feet One (5) Size of Building as Altered: 2061-61 175!-0" 175!-0" At street level feet front feet deep 206'-6" At typical floor level feet deep feet front Height stories feet One
- (6) CHARACTER OF CONSTRUCTION OF PRESENT BUILDING: Ordinary

[Frame, Ordinary or Fireproof]

(7) Number of Occupants: (in each story of building as altered, giving males and females separately in the case of factories): Cellar- 1 male Boiler room

Final 100 Foregoe

First 100 " Garage Mezz 6 " Office

number of 132

(8) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

Increase height of two center garage doorways.

New partitions to form offices and toilets.

New plumbing fixtures.

Three new skylights.

Two new windows.

Remove mezz. stair and fill in well with joist construction.

#### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

**BOROUGH OF** 

MANHATTAN , CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN

BROOKLYN

BRONX

QUEENS

RICHMOND

Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., Bronx County Bldg., 21-10 49th Avenue, Boro Hall St. Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. L. I. City St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

# PERMIT TO BUILD

*			
		ALT.	ALT 450-36
PERMIT No	193	P. & D. Application N	No193
		D.W. SIGN	
COCARDON ANA AZ	0 T 301 - 01 - 405 4	THE TANK PLOCK	IOT-07 10
OCATION 404-41	6 E 12tn St & 405-4	St	vol
		WARD	VOL.
		New York City	Reb 29th 193 Y
To the Commissioner of	f Buildings:		
Application is her	eby made for a PERMIT to	perform the eutir	96
1984 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	work described in the	above numbered application	on and the accompanying plans. If
no work is performed w	vithin one year from the time	of issuance this permit	shall expire by limitation as pro-
ided by law; and the	applicant agrees to comply	with all provisions of the	Building Code of the City of New
			i. Compensation insurance has been
secured in accordance v			Law as follows:
Liberty M	utuai W.U. 131396	AND STENSO	
STATE COUNTY AND ?	Ingaph F	Lynch	
**	sJoseph B	Typewrite Name of A	pplicant
being duly sworn, depos	es and says: That he resides a	t Number 401 W 59t	h St
n the Borough of Man	hatten in the City	y of New York	, in the County of MY
in the State of NY	, that he is	agent for R D Wo	odruff Const CoInc con
owner in fee of all that	t certain lot, piece or parcel o	f land, shown on the diag	ram annexed to the approved appli-
cation and made a part	thereof, situate, lying and bein	g in the Borough o <b>kanhs</b>	ttan City of New York aforesaid,
	ed as Number <b>404-416</b> E	12th St & 405-41	17 E llth St
			articularly described; that the work
	on the said premises, in according to the said premises, in according to the NewYork City Omnibu	dance with the approved	application and accompanying plans
is duly authorized by	Memiork cich omnibe		I account
and that R D Wood	ruff Const Co Inc	(Name of Owner or l	is duly authorized by the aforesaid
New York	City Omnibus Corp	to make	application for a permit to perform
said work set forth in t	the approved application and		all the statements herein contained
are true to deponent's ov			
	_ / (SIGN HE	RE) orefelit	3 hyurs
Sworn to before me this	211	(E)	
- na	as el ado	6	
day of	nushein	- 7	
S-tist-stamped	and harden have submitted as	indicated above that come	pensation insurance has been secured
	4.77		issued for the performance of the
in accordance with inte	i Korwinen 2' Combensarion 1		work described in the above
numbered application an	nd the accompanying plans.		9 Was
		1	102
EXAMINED AND RECOM:	MENDED FOR APPROVAL ON	John A	n 193_
		10000	Examiner
\$	100	0	The same of the sa
Approved	193	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	of Buildings, Borough of

# BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

**MANHATTAN** Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg, Brooklyn

BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

**QUEENS** 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

Boro Hall St. George, S. I.

Bronx NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Use for Specifications of "ALTERED" Buildings

# ALTERED BUILDINGS

APPLI	CAT	ION P	:16 E 12t1	50 z	405-	17 E 11th			BLOCK No. 439  LOT No. 10  WARD No.  VOL. No.  E of First Ave
(2) Est	Any Is bu	other b ilding o Cost	DINGS TO BE A uilding on lot on front or rea of Alteratio	or permit gr of lot?	grante		One No Ent1		y # 2835 <b>-</b> 21
STORY (include cellar and			ALTERATION	11				LTERAT	
cellar and basement)	APTS.	Rooms	Use	Live	Load	No. of Persons	APTS.	Rooms	Use
cellar			Boiler ro	om					No change
Ist flo	or		Garage						No change
									FEB241303
									The same with the same of the
(4) Size (5) Size	At str At tyj Heigh OF Bu At str At tyj Heigh	reet leve pical flo tt rilding reet leve pical flo t	Building: el or level  As Altered: el or level	175 175 one same	welling	feet front feet front	store o 545- 206.6 206.6	-21 , S	rst floor, give permit number  Alt 1479-31  feet deep feet deep feet  feet deep feet

Non-fireproof— XXXX

Fireproof—

(7) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED: It is proposed to widen each of the two door openings on 12th St front approximately two feet -- making each new opening 14 ft New lintels to be installed. No new curb cuts or any other work beyond building line.
All conditions as stitulated in resolution of Board of Standards and Appeals Cal 172-19 dated April 8th 1919 and June 21st 1921 will be complied with in all respects. If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be increased, the following information must be given as to the Existing Building and the thickness of existing walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans. No change (8) FOUNDATIONS: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231, Subdivision 2) Material of Foundation Walls Thickness of Walls Depth Below Curb (9) UPPER WALLS: Material Kind of Mortar Any Ashlar Thickness of Walls (10) Party Walls: Any to be used? Thickness of Walls If building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to New Work must be given: (11) FOUNDATIONS: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231, Subdivision 2). Material of Foundation Walls Thickness of Walls Depth Below Curb (12) UPPER WALLS: Material Kind of Mortar Any Ashlar Thickness of Walls (13) PARTY WALLS: Any to be used? Thickness of Walls (14) FIREPROOFING: Material and Thickness For Columns For Girders For Beams (15) Interior Finish: Material Floor Surface Trim, Sash, Doors, etc. Plaster (16) Outside Window Frames and Sash: Material EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON. 193 Examine: .193 APPROVED. Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of

# DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

# BUILDING NOTICE

12267	
DDI ICATION No.	OP CURB, FIRE ESCAPES, MISCELLANEOUS  194 Block 439 Lot 10
4(	05 East 11th. Street and 510 East 12th. St
(Give Street Number)	
EES REQUIRED FOR	Light Area
ISTRICT (under building zone resolution)	) Use Height Area
TATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF New York	Al Fridmen for J. Friedmen Co. being duly
COUNTY OF	(Typewrite Name of Applicant)
sworn deposes and says: That he resides at	2095 Broadway Borough of
with submitted, and made a part hereof, understanding that if no work is perform shall expire by limitation as provided by Building Code and all laws and regulati at this date; that the work to be done is determined.	k; that he is the agent for the (owner-lessee) of the premises above e this application for approval of the plans and specifications herefor the work to be done in the building therein described,—with the ed hereunder within one year from the time of issuance, this approval law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the ions applicable to the erection or alteration of said structure in effect luly authorized by the owner.  It names and residences of the owners or lessees of said premises are:
Deponent further says that the fun	Inc. Address 2095 Broadway NY Pres. and Al Friedman V.Pres. "
	Address
Lessee	
Notary Public or Commissioner of	been secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen
COMPENSATION INSURANCE IN	
	mannin stucco where defective on
	mannin stucco where defective on
State proposed work in detail:  above premise	repair stucco where defective on s facing East lith. Street and East 12th. St
State proposed work in detail:  above premise	repair stucco where defective on s facing East lith. Street and East lith. St
State proposed work in detail:  above premise	repair stucco where defective on s facing East lith. Street and East lith. St
State proposed work in detail:  above premise	repair stucco where defective on s facing East lith. Street and East 12th. St
State proposed work in detail:  above premise	repair stucco where defective on s facing East lith. Street and East 12th. St
State proposed work in detail:  above premise	repair stucco where defective on s facing East 11th. Street and East 12th. St
State proposed work in detail:  above premise	repair stucco where defective on s facing East lith. Street and East lith. St
State proposed work in detail:  above premise	repair stucco where defective on s facing East lith. Street and East 12th. St
Is this a new or old building?	repair stucco where defective on s facing East lith. Street and East 12th. St  old brick and stucco
Is this a new or old building?	repair stucco where defective on s facing East lith. Street and East 12th. St  old brick and stucco
Is this a new or old building?  If old building, give character of const	repair stucco where defective on s facing East lith. Street and East 12th. St old brick and stucco truction.
Is this a new or old building?  If old building, give character of const Number of stories high	repair stucco where defective on s facing East 11th.Street and East 12th. St  old brick and stucco  ruction  1 garage
Is this a new or old building?  If old building, give character of const Number of stories high	repair stucco where defective on s facing East lith.Street and East 12th. St  old brick and stucco

ALT. APPLICATION No.....

### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

#### , CITY OF NEW YORK

**MANHATTAN** Municipal Bldg, New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave. New York 57

**QUEENS** 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S.I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE.

# ALTERED BUILDING

				-		_			Avenue AREA B	
Examine Approved	FOR A	PPROVA	MENDED 3 - 4		194 }	-1	lou	· · · ·	Exam Borough Superinten	- (
(2) Езті	Any o Is buil MATED (Any	ther budding on Cost of variation	ings to be Altered ilding on lot or position of rear of a Alteration sand in estimated cost of the cos	ermit grante lot? Enti. 6:\$ 3400 shall be file	ed for on re ed and re	e? No	an am	endmen	t.)	V
STORY (Include) cellar and			ALTERATION	ş		1-	ER ALT	ERATIO	ON	
basement)	APTS.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD	No. of	PERSONS TOTAL	Apts.	Rooms	Use	
Cellar Ground Mezz			Boiler Room Garage Office	On eart		1 100 - 50			Boiler Room Garage Office & Locke	er Ro
			No.	C-0	A	<u>3</u>	le	2/ g	\$	
5) Size of I	At stree At typic Height <sup>1</sup> or Bun At stree At typic Height <sup>1</sup> olume of or Bu	et level cal floor DING AS et level cal floor of building	UILDING:  175'-0" r level "  One s ALTERED: 175'-0" r level "  One ing is to be increase as ALTERED: At s	sed, give the	feet fro stories feet fro feet fro stories e followir	18' nt 206'.	-6" ation:	feet of feet o	leep fee leep fee eep fee	et rear et rear et rear sq. ft.

N	rame— on-fireproof—				Metal				
Fi	reproof—				Heavy	Timber—			
(9) State G	ENERALLY IN WH	AT MANE	VER THE	Building	WILL BE	ALTERED:			
	Construct mezz				of steel	framing	and	checker	plate
	Enclose locker	_			erly sec	tion of 1	ouild	ling.	
							_	at the flo	

o that the floor loads will be walls and size of footings must

If the building is to be enlarged or extended, the nature of soil must be indicated and plans must clearly show material and thickness of footings, foundations, upper walls, partitions, roofing, fireproofing, interior finish, window frames and sash and details of equipment installations.

REMARKS:-

Proper form must be filed)	
Electrical: Extend lighting.	
	Fuel
Air cooling, refrigeration:	
Plumbing:	
	v provided with a public sewer? Yes
	and sewage?
Remarks:—	
	Tananta
No.	Inspector
Initial fee payment—Amount \$	lst Receipt No*7397
	-
Date 30 4949	Cashier
	8 - (10 - 2
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a per	mit is issued—Amount \$
Verified by R, mas bound	Date Queg. 9 48
1072	189 0
2nd Receipt No. 19 19 Date	Cashier Schenley
	V
OWNER	ADDRESS
APPLICANT	ADDRESS
ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED	AMOUNT \$
ADDITIONAL PEES REQUIRED	(Yes or No)
VERIFIED BY	DATE

- in the case of structure where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the statement of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.
- In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.
- Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of slooping roofs, to the average height.
- height.

  The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the ontside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be sparately computed.)

  "Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

  The sum of the fees indicated on the first and second receipts shall represent the total fee. Any variation on contemplated work or change affecting the estimated cost shall be recorded as an amendment. If any question arises in connection with the estimated cost or with the adequacy of the fee, no permit shall be issued unless adjusted to the attifaction of the department at the direction of the Borough Superintendent.

  Alteration applications filed in connection with legally establishing an existing occupancy or change in occupancy with no structural change and no estimated cost shall require a fee of \$2.00.

# DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF Manhattan , CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

Approved.....

BROOKLYN Municipal Bidg., Brooklyn 2

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

		PERM	IT		
	2472	N. B.	Alt.		
PERMIT No	7-40 K 3 F-40	194 8 ALT. ELEV.	Application No	<u>1483</u> 194_8	8.
	405_417 Wast	SIGN	404-416 East	12th Street	
LOCATION	400-417 Eas				
		BLO	CK 439	LOT10	
FEES PAID FO	)R				
NOTE—Trees in	streets fronting on site are on made to that Departme	e under jurisdiction of D	epartment of Parks. The	y must be protected and written	
notineatio	on made to that Departme			per 9, 1948 194	
To the Borough S Application	Superintendent: is hereby made for a P	n		re	
work is performed by law; and the	work describ I within one year from applicant agrees to com	ped in the above numb the time of issuance ply with all provision	ered application and t , this permit shall ex s of the Building Co	he accompanying plans. If no pire by limitation as provide de of the City of New Yor apensation insurance has bee	no ed :k
secured in accorda	ance with the requirement	nts of the Workmen's	Compensation Law as	follows:	
State Insur	rance Fund	#Y <b>-1</b> 6597	Exp.	6-30-49	
,	*******************************				•••
contractor must		rkmen's compensation	covering his particul	any sub-contractor, such sublar work. No work is to be yed by this department.	
supervised by a I at least ten years' supervision, as req	cicensed Architect, or a experience, acceptable quired by Section 2.1.3.7	a Professional Engine to the Borough Super of the Building Code.	er, or by a Superinte intendent. An affidavi	overed by this permit will be endent of Construction, having t shall be filed indicating suc	ıg
	address of person desi			Ath Street MVA	
				4th Street, NYC	
STATE AND CITY OF NO	of New York ss.:	Joseph Mitche	Typewrite Name of Applica	nt	
being duly sworn,	deposes and says: That	t he resides at Numbe	r 339 West 24	th Street	
	<sup>™</sup> anhattan	-		County of New York	
in the State of Trustees of owner in fee of	New York ck's' all that certain lot, pie	that he is cathedral in ce or parcel of land,	the city of the diagr	or the lessee and am annexed to the approve	
New York afores	ade a part thereof, situat aid, and known and de 404–416 East 12	signated as Number	<b>405-417</b> Ea	nhattan , City st 11th <sup>S</sup> treet; particularly described; that the	
work proposed to ing plans is duly			dance with the approverage Co., Inc. (Name of Owner or Less	red application and accompan	y-
and that Jose	eph Mitchell se <b>e</b>		is d	uly authorized by the aforesa cation for a permit to perfor	
	rth in the approved a deponent's own knowled		parying plans, and a	If the statements herein con	n-
Sworn to before r		-1///			
day of No	vember	MARCHARD CONTROL OF THE STREET	10.58 10.58		
secured in accor	dance with the Work	men's Compensation	Law, a permit is here	pensation insurance has be	ice
of the	tion and the accompanyi			work described in the abo	ve
	nd Recommended for		/ An +	F 194	
		177	1/1/1/1/1/1	Man lev	
IN	JV 12 1948	11/6	(1/8/1)	Examiner	

### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

RICHMOND

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

# BUILDING NOTICE

Application for Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs,
Elevator Repairs, Drop Curp, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous of NEW YORK  APPLICATION No. 194 Block 439  405-17 E. 12th St. South side East 12th St. 100'-0" east of First Ave.
APPLICATION No. 194 Block 439 Block 439
405-17 E. 14th/St.
LOCATION 204-16 E. 12th St. South side East 12th St. 100!-0" east of First Ave. (Give Street Number)
FEES REQUIRED FOR
FEES REQUIRED FOR  Resid.  DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use Business Height 1. Area B
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK,
COUNTY OF Designation State Common
Francis Seaman being duly (Typewrite Name of Applicant)
sworn deposes and says: That Mexicology his office is at 140 Cedar St. N.Y. 6 Borough o
described, and is duly authorized to make this application for approval of the plans and specifications here with submitted, and made a part hereof, for the work to be done in the building therein described,—with the understanding that if no work is performed hereunder within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code and all laws and regulations applicable to the erection or alteration of said structure in effect at this date; that the work to be done is duly authorized by the owner.  Deponent further says that the full names and residences of the owners or lessees of said premises are:
Owner \/ St.Patricks Catherdral Address 460 Madison Ave NY
(05 E   730-3 G  N V ON
Lessee New York City Omnibus Corporation Address 605 West 132nd Street N.Y. 27
John E. McCarthy Pres. Edmund C. Collins V.P. " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
day of Sign here)  Applicant  If Licensed Architect or Professiona  Notare Public on Commission of Pessiona  Engineer, affix seal.
COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's
Compensation Law as follows: Contractor will file certificates.
US 76247 May 21, 1952 um which me
State proposed work in detail: Increasewidth of two doorways as shown on plan herewith.
RELOCATE INTER. PART. & REBUILD STAIR & OFFICE
Is this a new or old building? Old
If old building, give character of construction Non-fire proof Class III (Sprinklered.)
Number of stories high One
Ham associated Garage for more than 5 motor vehicles
Is application made to remove a violation?
Is application made to remove a violation? No.  How to be occupied Garage for more than 5 notor vehicles
How to be occupied Garage for more than 5 motor vehicles  Estimated Cost \$
(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded as an amendment.)
Exemptions
If exemption from payment fee is claimed; state clearly the basis of claim.
If exemption from payment rec is claimed, state clearly the basis of claim.

the cut curb and the extent thereof, must be drawn above	M showing plot to be used, the relative position of e.
Cut curbTotal	SplayLength in Feet
Deposit (\$), either in cash or cert Housing and Buildings, to insure the proper construction of	
Refer to ALT194	
Examined and Recommended	and the Dr
For Approval on AUG 23 1951 194	MI Alls P.E.
Approved	Borough Superintendent
Work commenced	ate signed off 194
	"O'HROWAN SUPERINTENDENT" se in every respect and that the work indicated has been
done in the manner required by the Rules and Regulations	of this Department, except where reported adversely.
Signed	
	Inspector
Initial fee payment—Amount \$ 7	162500
Date 7/27/57	Ist Receipt No.
Date	Cashier 7/27/27
	Cashier
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued-	Cashier 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued-	Cashier 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued-	Cashier 7 / 7 / 7 / 7 / 7 / 7 / 7 / 7 / 7 / 7
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued- Verified by	Cashier 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued- Verified by	Cashier 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

<sup>1.</sup> The sum of the fees indicated on the first and second receipts shall represent the total fee. Any variation on contemplated work or change affecting the estimated cost shall be recorded as an amendment. If any question arises in connection with the estimated cost or with the adequacy of the fee, no permit shall be issued unless adjusted to the satisfaction of the department at the direction of the Borough Superintendent.